
February 10th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are requested to attend the Council meeting to be held on Wednesday, 10th February
2016 at 6:00 pm in  The Mourne Room Downshire Civic Centre Downpatrick.



Agenda

1) Apologies and Chairmans Remarks.

2) Declarations of Interest. 

3) Report of Members Workshops held on: Thursday 26 November
2015 (Copy enclosed); Friday 15 January 2016 (Copy enclosed);
Wednesday 3 February 2016 (Copy enclosed). List of Actions
and Recommendations for Approval. (Copy enclosed)

Rpt Rates Workshop 26 11 2015.pdf Page 1

Report of Council Meeting - 15 January 2016.pdf Page 4

Member Workshop - 3 Feb 16.pdf Page 17

ACTIONS and RECOMMENDATIONS from Membes Workshops.pdf Page 25

4) To confirm the Capital Budget for 2016/2017. (Copy enclosed)

To agree the Capital Budget for 2016/2017 of £27,561,904.

Capital Programme Draft 8.pdf Page 28

5) To set a District Rate for the financial year 2016/2017 as
required under Section 3 of the Local Government Finance Act
(Northern Ireland) 2011.  The prescribed date for setting the rate
is Monday 15 February 2016.  (Details as per enclosed
Schedules)

To agree a District Domestic Rate of 0.3596 pence and a District Non-Domestic Rate of
22.3951 pence.

(Details as per enclosed schedules)

(Ref Item 5) DOE REPORT PAGE 1.pdf Page 32

(Ref Item 5) DOE RETURN PAGE 2.pdf Page 34

6) To agree the Prudential Borrowing Limit for 2016/2017 (ie,
authorised borrowing limit), as per Page 1 - 4 of the Report
titled "Prudential Indicator and MRP Statement 2016/2017).
(Copy enclosed)



To agree an authorised borrowing limit per the Prudential Indicators document enclosed, of
£81.2million for 2016/2017.

Prudential Indicators & MRP; NMDDC.pdf Page 35

7) To agree the (MRP) Minimum Revenue Provision, as per Page 5
of the report titled "Prudential Indicator and MRP Statement
2016/2017. (Copy enclosed)

To agree a Minimum Revenue Provision per the Prudential Indicator and MRP Statement
enclosed, of £5.7million.
 

Prudential Indicators & MRP; NMDDC.pdf Page 40

8) Treasury Management Strategy Statement 2016/2017. FOR
NOTING and ADOPTION. (Copy enclosed)

Treasury Mgt Strategy.pdf Page 45

9) Management Accounts for 9 months to 31 December 2015 -
FOR NOTING. (Copy enclosed)

(Item 9) Net Revenue Expenditure Report.pdf Page 57

(Item 9) NMDDC Expense and Income Totals.pdf Page 59



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Robert Dowey robert.dowey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Janine Hillen janine.hillen@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Shiela Kieran sheila.kieran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Mr. Johnny Mc Bride johnny.mcbride@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk



Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Jonathan McGilly jonathan.mcgilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Heather Mckee heather.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Eamon McManus eamon.mcmanus@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Catrina Miskelly catrina.miskelly@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Roland Moore roland.moore@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Joe Parkes joe.parkes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Alison Robb Alison.Robb@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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